

Docket No. NVIDP018/P000175

ASSIC



SHEET

| | То: Но | onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: |
|-------------------|--------|--|
| | | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. |
| | 1. | Name of conveying party(ies) a) Douglas A. Voorhies b) James Van Dyke c) James E. Margeson III |
| | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: nVidia Corporation Address: 3535 Monroe Street Santa Clara, California 95051 |
| | 3. | Nature of conveyance Assignment |
| | 4. | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Not yet assigned |
| | | The title of the (new) application is: |
| | Syste | em, Method and Article of Manufacture for Z-Value and Stencil Culling Prior to Rendering in a Computer Graphics Processing Pipeline |
| | 5. | Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: |
| | | Kevin J. Zilka P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573 Fax No.: (408) 971-4660 |
| | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No) |
| | 8. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| | Date: | Kevin J. Zyika Registration No. 41,429 |
| 08/30/2001 GTON11 | 000008 | 225 09585810 |
| 01 FC:581 | | 40.00 OP |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 012115 FRAME: 0958

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Practitioner's bocket No. NVIDPOIS |
|---|
| Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. 3.34) |
| NOTE: See 37 CFR 3.34 . |
| 1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on |
| Reel010835 |
| 2. Attached hereto is: [XX] a copy of the originally recorded document. |
| 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation. |
| 4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because: The Assignee is nVIDIA Corporation, not nVIDIA as it appears on the cover sheet. |
| The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet. NOTE: ''A fee is required for each application, patent and registration against which the document is recorded as Identified in the cover sheet.'' 37 CFR 3.41 Check No. 528. Kevin J. Ziika Reg. No.: 41,429 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573 |
| P.O. Box 7 21120 San Jose, California 95172-1120 |
| Customer No.: *28875* |
| |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2001 REEL: 012115 FRAME: 0959